Nova Scotia Power - Active Distribution Interconnection Requests & POWE_R

Publish Date: Tuesday, February 4, 2025

Queue
Order* IR#

-D 683

-D 684

-D 688

-D 689

-D 690

-D 691

-D 692

-D 696

-D 698

-D 745

-D 746

Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

14-Dec-22

14-Dec-22

22-Dec-22

22-Dec-22

22-Dec-22

22-Dec-22

24-Mar-23

24-Mar-23

30-Mar-23

25-Oct-23

27-Oct-23

County

Halifax
Halifax
Colchester
Hants
Hants
Hants
Pictou
Halifax
Halifax
Digby

Halifax

MW MW
Summer  Winter

0.066 0.066
0.08 0.08
10 10
6.3 6.3
10 10
441 441

0.1875 0.1875

0.1875 0.1875

0.1875 0.1875

10 10

4.3 4.3

Interconnection
Point Requested

2H-413

2H-413

82V-403

79V-401

82V-423

82V-423

62N-411

82V-423

40H-303

92W-302

87H-312

Type

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar
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* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Revised
Inservice date

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

3-Aug-22

23-Apr-23
01-Dec-25
01-Dec-25
01-Dec-25
01-Dec-25
01-Feb-24
01-Feb-24
01-Feb-24
28-04-24

31-12-24

Status

GIA Executed
GIA Executed
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
GIA Executed
GIA Executed
GIA Executed
PA Complete

PA Complete

An Emer

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Queue
Order* IR#

-D 751

-D 753

-D 759

-D 769

-D 771

-D 773

-D 775

-D 781

-D 783

-D 789

-D 791

-D 793

-D 794

Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

14-Dec-23
01-Jan-24
16-Feb-24
04-Apr-24
08-Apr-24
08-Apr-24
08-Apr-24
30-Apr-24
30-Apr-24
05-Jun-24
05-Jun-24
14-Jun-24

24-Jun-24

County

Annapolis
Hants

Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Cumberland
Cape Breton
Shelburne
Lunenburg
Cape Breton

Cape Breton

MW MwW
Summer  Winter

4.8 4.8
0.185 0.185
2.3 2.3
4 4
6.25 6.25
10 10
10 10
54 5.4
9.9 9.9
2.025 2.025
6.975 6.975
10 10
6.525 6.525

Interconnection
Point Requested

65V-303

1N-402

59C-402

84S-305

50V-401

88H-402

82V-402

22N-402

22N-402

23W-302

70W-313

3S-403

11S-411

Type

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar
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* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Revised
Inservice date

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

31-12-24

15-3-24

31-12-24

30-09-25

28-04-25

28-04-25

28-04-25

15-12-25

15-12-25

15-12-25

15-12-25

01-06-25

15-12-25

Status

PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
IR Valid

IR Valid

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Queue
Order* IR#

-D 796

-D 805

-D 806

-D 808

-D 809

-D 810

-D 811

-D 812

-D 813

-D 814

-D 815

-D 816

-D 817

Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

08-Jul-24
20-Aug-24
06-Sep-24
16-Sep-24
16-Sep-24
23-Sep-24
23-Sep-24
24-Sep-24
01-Oct-24
18-Oct-24
21-Oct-24
22-Oct-24

22-Oct-24

County

Halifax
Halifax
Colchester
Hants
Colchester
Cape Breton
Yarmouth
Cape Breton
Shelburne
Digby
Digby
Shelburne

Digby

MW
Summer

0.947

9.9

0.185

5.04

3.465

3.2

0.121

10

2.6

2.8

2.2

MwW
Winter

0.947

9.9

0.185

5.04

3.465

3.2

0.121

10

2.6

2.8

2.2

Interconnection
Point Requested

139H-413

103H-431

81N-412

79V-403

15N-404

855-402

88W-314

11S-411

21W-311

93V-313

93Vv-313

20W-312

93V-311

Type

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Nova Scotia Power - Distribution Interconnection Request Queue: Page 3 of 6
* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

31-12-24

12/15/2025

12/01/2024

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

09/01/2026

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

Revised
Inservice date

Status

PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete

PA Complete

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Queue
Order* IR#

-D 818

-D 819

-D 820

-D 821

-D 822

-D 823

-D 827

-D 828

-D 829

-D 830

-D 831

-D 832

-D 833
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Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

22-Oct-24

04-Nov-24

19-Nov-24

19-Nov-24

19-Nov-24

19-Nov-24

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

20-Jan-25

21-Jan-25

21-Jan-25

County

Lunenburg
Inverness
Shelburne
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Dighy
Colchester
Lunenburg
Cumberland
Cumberland
Annapolis
Lunenburg

Lunenburg

MW
Summer

2.4

0.32

3.8

1.7

6.98

10

2.2

4.8

10

2.52

53

MwW
Winter

24

0.32

3.8

1.7

6.98

10

2.2

4.8

10

2.52

5.3

Interconnection
Point Requested

50W-412

1C-411

22W-311

81S-303

11S-411

93V-313

88H-402

22N-402

88H-402

70V-311

70W-321

36V-301

Type

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

07/07/2026

12/01/2026

06/15/2026

06/15/2026

07/15/2026

09/15/2026

08/15/2026

Inservice date

Status

PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
PA Complete
IR Valid
IR Valid
IR Valid
IR Valid
IR Valid
IR Valid

IR Valid

* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Queue
Order*

26 -D

28 -D

33 -D

36 -D

38 -D

40 -D

41 -D

42 -D

43 -D

IR #

834

835

557

569

676

699

712

716

741

750

752

754

757

Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

27-Jan-25
27-Jan-25
19-Apr-17
26-Jul-19
15-Aug-22
18-Apr-23
05-Jul-23
03-Aug-23
28-Sep-23
20-Nov-23
01-Jan-24
24-Jan-24

12-Feb-24

County

Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Halifax
Digby
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Cumberland
Annapolis
Hants
Yarmouth

Halifax

MW MwW
Summer  Winter

315 315
167 1.67
5.6 5.6
0.6 0.6
0.74 0.6475
0.625 0.625
0.3 0.3
024 024
5.072 4.072
025 0.25
0.185 0.185
0.332 0.332
0.74 0.74

Interconnection
Point Requested

3S-307

81S-306

24H

509V-302

103H-431

58H-431

139H-411

139H-412

3N-412

70V-312

1IN-402

88W-314

103H-431

Type

Solar

Solar

CHP

Tidal

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar
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* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Revised
Inservice date

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

03/31/2031
03/27/2031
01-Sep-18
01-Mar-21 9/30/2024
01-Jun-22 8/1/2025
31-Dec-24

31-Oct-23

01-Oct-23

1-Dec-24

31-03-24

15-3-24

30-04-24

01-10-24

Status

IR Valid

IR Valid

SIS Complete
GIA Executed
GIA Executed
GIA Executed
SIS Complete
GIA Executed
GIA in Progress
SIS in Progress
SIS in Progress
SIS in Progress

SIS in Progress

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Queue
Order*

44 -D

45 -D

46 -D

47 -D

48 -D

49 -D

50 -D

51-D

52 -D

IR #

740

778

776

795

788

768

777

799

800

Request Date
DD-MMM-YY

08-Sep-23
22-Apr-24
11-Apr-24
24-Jul-24
27-May-24
02-Apr-24
12-Apr-24
18-Jul-24

18-Jul-24

Totals:

County

Hants
Guysborough
Colchester
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Guysborough
Halifax

Halifax

MW
Summer

0.25

0.125

0.37

0.375

0.555

0.435

0.125

0.185

0.25

MwW
Winter

0.25

0.125

0.37

0.375

0.555

0.435

0.125

0.185

0.25

258.731 257.64

Interconnection
Point Requested

20V-311

24C-443

IN-402

22V-322H

58H-431

101H-411

24C-442

103H-433

103H-433

Type

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar
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* This is the complete list of all Active Distribution Interconnection Requests, including projects at the inital and advanced Queue stages

D - Distribution Interconnection Request

Inservice date
DD-MMM-YY

1-Jan-25

15-06-25

30-11-24

20-12-24

1-12-25

30-05-24

16-06-24

31-07-24

31-07-24

Revised
Inservice date

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

Status

SIS Complete

SIS in Progress

SIS in Progress

SIS in Progress

SIS in Progress

SIS Milestones Met
SIS Milestones Met
SIS Milestones Met

SIS Milestones Met

Service
Type

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

IC Identity

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



